

## **BELLBROOK SUGARCREEK PARK DISTRICT WAIVER**

I hereby, for myself and/or my child(ren) understand the risks involved and hereby consent for myself and/or my child(ren) to participate in activities and/or use the facilities of the Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District. I hereby release, indemnify, and hold harmless the Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District, its Commissioners, Agents, Employees and Assignees from any and all liability claims, actions, demands and judgments arising out of injury, illness or loss sustained by me or my child(ren) while participating in activities or using facilities of the Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District. I further explicitly understand and acknowledge that COVID-19, a contagious virus that spreads easily from person to person, remains an ongoing health concern. Federal and state authorities recommend social distancing to prevent the spread of the virus. The Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District in no way warrants that COVID-19 infection will not occur through participation in programs or utilizing Park District facilities. I understand that the Park District will not be liable for an injury or illness sustained by myself or my child(ren).

Family Representative Signature	Date	
Household members covered herein:		